Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mueller Engineering, Inc.		12/27/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Minerals Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	20965 Crossroads Circle	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77299757	· MUELLER ENGINEERING, INC. · KEEPS AMERICA SHREDDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5562

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-3819

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEI-34612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0037

900124025

Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/
Date:	01/06/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=MEI-34612 Mueller Engineering Merger#page1.tif source=MEI-34612 Mueller Engineering Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0038

RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF MERGER

DEC 2 7 2007

WISCONSIN DFI MERGING

MUELLER ENGINEERING, INC. (a Wisconsin corporation),

METSO BEST, INC. (an Ohio corporation)

AND

METSO TEXAS SHREDDER, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

INTO



METSO MINERALS INDUSTRIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 180.1105 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to the Wisconsin Business Corporation

Law,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each corporation that is party to the merger is as follows:

Mueller Engineering, Inc.

Incorporated in Wisconsin

Metso Minerals Industries, Inc.

Incorporated in Delaware

Metso BEST, Inc.

Incorporated in Ohio

Metso Texas Shredder, Inc.

Incorporated in Nevada

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and adopted by each corporation that is a party to the merger as required under Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Metso Minerals Industries, Inc.

MILW_2714325.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0039

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Metso Minerals Industries, Inc. (the surviving corporation) will be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 20965 Crossroads Circle, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186.

SIXTH: The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

SEVENTH: None of the constituent corporations being merged into Metso Minerals Industries, Inc. has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.

EIGHTH: The merger is not being effectuated under Section 180.11045 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law. Accordingly, the surviving entity is not a domestic or foreign business corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent corporation as defined in Section 180.11045.

NINTH: These Articles of Merger shall be effective at 9:00 AM Eastern Time on January 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has authorized and caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of this 27th day of December, 2007.

METSO MINERALS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Todd A. Dillmann, Secretary

DEC 2 8 2007

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

This document was drafted by, and after filing should be returned to, David W. Clark, Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306.

2

MILW 2714325.1